. %‘w%‘
‘Eﬁ%@w@‘? #2  KanNsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CP-1
%G D OlL & GAs CONSERVATION DivISION _ September 2003
: 2.%@% . This Form must be Typed
DEC - 5 WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION , Form must b Signes
%@ Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy
APl #_15 - 035-21852-00-00 (identifier Number of this well). This must be listed for wells drilled since 1967; if no AP! # was issued,
indicate original spud or completion date 10-04-1978
Well Operator: W. D. Short Oil Co., LLC KCG License #: 33608
(Owner/ Company Name) {Operator's)
Address: P.O.Box 729 City: Oxford
State: Kansas Zip Code: 67119 Caontact Phone: (620 ) 455 - 3576
Lease: Cox l:'d"+h Well #: 4A Sec. 5 Twp. 34 S. R. 6 EastDWest
- Nw - Sw - NE Spot Location / QQQQ County: Cowley
1890 Feet (in exact footage) From North / ]:I South  (from nearest oulside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line)
2040 Feet (in exact footage) From East / D West (from nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line)
Check One: ciwel | |Gaswen [ |p&A [ ] Cathodic [ | Water Supply Well
[_] swD Docket # [ ] ENHR Docket # [ Jother:
Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size:_5-5/8" Setat:_125 Cemented with: _658X Sacks
Production Casing Size: 512" Set at:_3001 Cemented with: _2908X Sacks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets: Open Hole
Elevation:_1 193 (e [7kB) 1, 3011 PBTD: Anhydrite Depth: _*
{(Stone Corral Formation)
Condition of Well: Good [ ] Poor [ ] casing Leak [ Junk in Hole

Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): Per KCC instructions

Is Well Log attached to this application as required? Yes D No Is ACO-1 filed? E]Yes D No

If not explain why?

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.5.A. 55-101 et. seg. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

List Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations: Mike Anstine

bhone: (620 ) 455 - 3576

Address: P-O-Box 729 - 102 S. River Rd. City / State: _OXford, Kansas

B.P.C. Well Plugging KCC License #: 32475

{Company Name) (Contractor’s)

(620 ) 438 . 2856

Plugging Contractor:

Address: P-O. Box 282 Burden, Ks. 67019 Phone:

Proposed Date and Hour of Plugging (if known?): ASAP

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be gua7t 7Mgent §
Date: _11-17-2006 Authorized Operator / Agent: /[ ﬂi \5 RF EIVE D
(Signature) T e
Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Roo 078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 BEC ﬁ 5 2@@@

KCC WICHITA




GEORGE R. MCNEISH

RESIDENCE PHONE 221.-2458

OFFICE PHONE 221-4870 GEOLOGICAL ENGINEER
P.O. BOX 724
528 STATE BANK BUILDING . ng"?’"
WINFIELD, KANSAS 67156 - g ~
e
2427
WELL: Cox = A
LOCATION: NE SW NE
5-345-6E
Cowley County Ks.
OPERATOR: W. D. Short
CONTRACTOR.: White & Ellis Drig. Co./Rig #3
DRILLING COMMENCED: March 12, 1978
DRILLING GOMPLETED: March 17, 1978
PRODUCTION:
ELEVATION: 1193 KB
1188GL
DATUM: All Measurements are taken from the

rotary bushing, 5' above ground level

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 3011t

RECEIVED
DEC 06 2005
KCC WICHITA




W. E. Short 0il Go.

P, 0. Box 45
Oxford, Kansas

Gentlemen:

Cox #4«A

The following report covers facts pertinent ot the drilling of

your Cox #4=A well.

It includes geological tops as determined

from sample analysis and correlated with drilling time log information,
daily drilling depths, casing record, testing data, structural data. and
sample description of zones of interest.

was run on this well.

Formation

Topeka
Amazonia
Iatan
Stalnaker
Perry
Hoghooter
Layton
Kansas City
Marmaton
Ft. Scott
Cherokee
Mississippi
Chat Porosity
Total Depth

Date,
3/12/78
13
14
15
16
17

FORMATION TOPS (Sample)

Depths

1016
1469
1712
1767

2167
2181
2363
2601
2663
2740
2986
3002
3011

DAILY DRILLING DEFTH

No open hole electric log

Sub-sea Datum

Depth @ 8 A.M,

Move in

125 Start under Surf @

610
1587
2255

+ 177
- 276
- 519
= 574
- 752
= 974
= 988
«1170
~1408
~1470
= 1547
«1793
=1809
=»1818

Footage Made
Previous 24 Hrs

0

485
977
668
457

2712 (3011 TD @ 11:07 p.m.)

RECEIVED
DEC 0 € 2065
KCC WICHITA



KANSAS o CORPORATION COMMISSIOH

Kathieen Sebelius, Governor  Brian J. Moline, Chair  Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner = Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

W.D. Short Oil Co., LLC December 13, 2006
102 S. River Road

PO Box 729

Oxford, KS 67119

Re: COX EDITH #4-A
API 15-035-21852-00-00
NWSWNE 5-34S-6E, 3390 FSL 2040 FEL
COWLEY COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This Ietter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging
proposal, form CP-1, for the above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness
and to verify license numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district
office listed below for review of your proposed method of plugging.

Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least
five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.AR. 82-3-113 (b). If a workover pit
will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be
filed and approved prior to the use of the pit.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does
not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above-captioned well by
persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is
void after ninety (90) days from the above date.

Sincerely

”/:,,3 I #2 J/x“M&’J{. .
District; #2
3450 N. Rock Road, Suite 601
Wichita, KS 67226

(316) 630-4000

Barry Metz
Deputy Director

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fax 316.337.8211 www.kcc.state.ks.us




