DEC - 5 2006

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

September 2003 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

wichita, KS API # 15 - 035-21852-00-00 (Identifier Number of this well). This must be listed for wells drilled since 1967; if no API # was issued. indicate original spud or completion date $\underline{10-04-1978}$ Well Operator: W. D. Short Oil Co., LLC KCC License #: 33608 (Operator's) (Owner/Company Name) _ City:_Oxford Address: P.O. Box 729 Contact Phone: (620) 455 Kansas ___ Zip Code: 67119 Lease: Cox Edith Sec. 5 Twp. 34 S. R. 6 ✓ East West Well #: 4A SW Cowley - NE Spot Location / QQQQ County: 1890 Feet (in exact footage) From 🗸 North / South (from nearest outside section comer) Line of Section (Not Lease Line) 2040 _ Feet (in exact footage) From 📝 East / 🦳 West (from nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line) Check One: ✓ Oil Well Gas Well D&A Cathodic Water Supply Well SWD Docket # ENHR Docket # Conductor Casing Size: Cemented with: Surface Casing Size: 8-5/8" __ Set at: 125 Cemented with: 65sx ___ Set at: 3001 Production Casing Size: 5-1/2" Cemented with: 250sx Sacks List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets: Open Hole Elevation: 1193 (G.L. / VK.B.) T.D.: 3011 ___ Anhydrite Depth: _? (Stone Corral Formation) Condition of Well: **√** Good Poor Casing Leak Junk in Hole Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): Per KCC instructions Is Well Log attached to this application as required? Yes No Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No If not explain why? _ Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission. List Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations: Mike Anstine Phone: (620) 455 - 3576 Address: P.O. Box 729 - 102 S. River Rd. City / State: Oxford, Kansas Plugging Contractor: B.P.C. Well Plugging KCC License #: 32475 (Company Name) (Contractor's) Address: _P.O. Box 282 Burden, Ks. 67019 Phone: (620) 438 2856 Proposed Date and Hour of Plugging (if known?): ASAP

_ Authorized Operator / Agent: 🗘

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by pyteratyff

Date: ___11-17-2006

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

RECEIVED DEC 0 6 2006

OFFICE PHONE 221-4870

GEORGE R. MCNEISH GEOLOGICAL ENGINEER P. O. BOX 734 528 STATE BANK BUILDING WINFIELD, KANSAS 67156

RESIDENCE PHONE 221-3458

52 2505x 655x 2930-2945

WELL:

Cox #4-A

LOCATION:

OPERATOR:

NE SW NE

5-34S-6E

Cowley County Ks.

W. D. Short

CONTRACTOR:

White & Ellis Drlg. Co./Rig #3

DRILLING COMMENCED:

March 12, 1978

DRILLING COMPLETED:

March 17, 1978

PRODUCTION:

ELEVATION:

1193 KB

1188GL

DATUM:

All Measurements are taken from the

rotary bushing, 5' above ground level

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH:

3011'

RECEIVED
DEC 0.6 2006
KCC WICHITA

W. E. Short Oil Co.
P. O. Box 45
Oxford, Kansas 67119

Re: Cox #4-A

Gentlemen:

The following report covers facts pertinent of the drilling of your Cox #4-A well. It includes geological tops as determined from sample analysis and correlated with drilling time log information, daily drilling depths, casing record, testing data, structural data. and sample description of zones of interest. No open hole electric log was run on this well.

FORMATION TOPS (Sample)

Formation	Depths	Sub-sea Datum
Topeka	1016	+ 177
Amazonia	1469	~ 276
Iatan	1712	- 519
Stalnaker	1767	≈ 574
Perry		~ 7 52
Hoghooter	2167	⇒ 974
Layton	2181	≈ 988
Kansas City	2363	-117 0
Marmaton	2601	- 1408
Ft. Scott	2663	-1 470
Cherokee	2740	-1547
Mississippi	2986	⇒1793
Chat Porosity	3002	- 1809
Total Depth	3011	= 1818

DAILY DRILLING DEPTH

<u>Date</u> , 3/12/78	Depth @ 8 A.M.	Footage Made P <u>revious 24 Hrs</u>
	Move in	
13	125 Start under Surf @	0
14	610	48.5
15	1587	977
16	2255	668
17	2712 (3011 TD @ 11:07 p.1	1

RECEIVED
DEC 0 6 2008
KCC WICHITA

KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

Brian J. Moline, Chair

Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

W.D. Short Oil Co., LLC 102 S. River Road PO Box 729 Oxford, KS 67119

December 13, 2006

Re: COX EDITH #4-A

API 15-035-21852-00-00

NWSWNE 5-34S-6E, 3390 FSL 2040 FEL

COWLEY COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness and to verify license numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district office listed below for review of your proposed method of plugging.

Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113 (b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above-captioned well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is void after ninety (90) days from the above date.

Sincerely

Barry Metz

Deputy Director

District: #2 3450 N. Rock Road, Suite 601

Wichita, KS 67226 (316) 630-4000